

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 640/2022  
CrlM No. 1346/2022

Simran Kour .....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and another .....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
31.08.2022

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within two weeks. Steps for service be taken within one week

List on 23.09.2022.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, proceedings pending before the trial Court in case titled as, '*Union Territory of J&K vs. Gurmeet Singh*' shall stay.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
31.08.2022  
Meenakshi