

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 640/2022

Simran Kour

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Adv.

Vs

U. T. of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alok Singh Chib, Adv. for No. 2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. Scanned record of the trial court be called for.
2. List on 21.07.2023.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
24.04.2023
Rakesh