

Sr. No. 49

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 640/2022

Simran Kour Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. RKS Thakur, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K & anr.Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Shazia Wani, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.A.G

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

14.02.2024

Record has been received.

Awaiting appearance of respondent No. 2, adjourned.

List on 24.04.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing
before the Bench.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
Ram Murti/PS
14.02.2024