

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 640/2022

Simran Kour

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. Thakur, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
13.12.2024

1. None present for the respondents.
2. Await appearance of the learned counsel for the respondents.
3. List on **21.03.2025**.
4. Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
13.12.2024
Javid Iqbal