

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 640/2022

Simran KourAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: R.K.S. Thakur, Advocate

Vs

UT of J&K & Anr. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Tejasvani Anand, Advocate vice
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
19.12.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted
three weeks' time for instructions.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.

List on **30.01.2026**.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

Jammu
19.12.2025
Amit