

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 640/2022
CrIM No. 1346/2022**

Simran Kour

..... Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.03.2026

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that parties have amicably resolved their dispute outside the Court, as such, he seeks to withdraw the petition. His statement is taken on record.
- 02.** In view of the above, present petition is **dismissed as withdrawn** along with connected application(s).
- 03.** Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
24.03.2026
Riya Kochhar